501942838 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Douglas Bruce Bell	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13487668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)217-2993 Phone: 713-528-3100

Email: rsmith@jonessmith.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: E Randall Smith

Address Line 1: 2777 ALLEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020569-22700-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E Randall Smith

Total Attachments: 2 source=asst#page1.tif source=asst#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028311 FRAME: 0792 IOP \$40.00 13487668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Douglas Bruce Bell** have invented certain new and useful methods, devices, and/or systems relating to whipstock technology (collectively, the "Inventions") for which a United States utility patent application entitled "Extended Reach Whipstock and Methods of Use" was filed on December 20, 2010 under attorney docket number 020569-22700 and assigned Serial Number 12/972,699 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Inventions and Application, including the right to file additional patent applications in the United States and patent applications outside the United States (which shall include filings under the provisions of any convention or treaty);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions throughout the world, and said Application, and any and all regular and other patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other authorities in foreign countries to issue any and all patents on said Inventions or resulting from said Application and from any and all regular and other patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Inventions and patents as may be granted therefor, to **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any regular, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications or other patent applications or to secure a reissue of such patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such

Page 1 of 2

applications, and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Inventions and patents or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignce, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 18 day of JANUARY, 2011.

Douglas Bruce Bell

Page 2 of 2

